

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).21380/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2017 in DBCRL No.136/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CHOTYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

No bail at this stage.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS